BOARD AGENDA ITEM
April 18,2017

SUBJECT:

South Aiken High School Football Stadium Toilets & Concessions

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Bids were received for the South Aiken High School Football Stadium
Toilets & Concessions on March 30, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. and publicly
opened. Bids were recetved from 3 vendors with J. E. Siewart Builders,
Inc. submitting the lowest base bid of $693.544.00. The design, printing.
advertising and contingency amounts to $200.000.00. The budget needed
is $893,544.00 and will come from the Athletic account in the Five Year
Facility Improvement Plan for year 2017-2018.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The administraiion has reviewed the bids and determined that J.E. Stewart
Builders, Inc. is the most respensive and responsible bidder with a base
bid of $693,544.00. The Five-Year Facility Improvement Plan for 20617-
2018 has adequate funding for the South Aiken High School Footbali
Stadium Toilets & Concessions.

RECOMMENDATION:

e Authorize the Administration to accept the low base bid totaling

$693,544.00 and enter into a contract with J.E. Stewart Builders,
Inc. for the South Aiken High School Football Toilets &
Concessions with the funding coming from the Athletic account

for Year 2017-2018.
PREPARED BY:

shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



